

W hereas

Vicki Fenton founded The Eve Fenton Love-All Foundation in memory of her mother Eve; and

Whereas, Seeking to offer support to children from underprivileged backgrounds or who are confronting adverse health conditions, the Foundation organizes events and programs at schools, clinics, hospitals and community organizations; and

Whereas, The network of sponsors and volunteers strive to provide hope and inspiration to countless families of children in need, as well as young adults battling many debilitating medical conditions; and

Whereas, The Eve Fenton Love-All Foundation's efforts to improve the health, happiness and education of children in need are done through a variety of programs, celebrations and special events that are many times held in pediatric wards and health care institutions; and

Whereas, The Eve Fenton Love-All Foundation offers quality services for better quality of life for disabled/indigent children of all races, creeds and religions and all are welcomed with open arms; now therefore, be it

Proclaimed, That we recognize The Eve Fenton Love-All Foundation for its extensive contributions to children in need and those with special needs upon the occasion of its 21st Proclamation of Honor; and be it further

Proclaimed, That a copy of this Proclamation, be transmitted to The Eve Fenton Love-All Foundation on March 21, 2011.

Dated: March 21, 2011 In Witness Whereof, I have Hereunto Set My Hand and Signature

Sheldon Silver

Speaker New York State Assembly